FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 11-08-1999 EET Docket No. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) SIG-2159 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101194146 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa e attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving darty(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-01-99 Signature Publishers, Inc. Name: Red Spring Communications, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 32 Clinton Street ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Saratoga Springs State: NY ZIP: 12866 □ Corporation-State New York Individual(s) citizenship Other Association Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Virginia
 □ Virginia ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic \square N designation is Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,215,486 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arlen L. Olsen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts 3 Lear Jet Lane, Suite 201 19-0513 _____ State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12110</u> City: Latham DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/05/1999 NTHAI1 00000291 2215486 40.00 OP D1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arlen L. Olsen, Reg. No. 37,543 Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0829



CHAIRMAN THEODOREV. MORRISON, JR.

COMMISSIONER
HULLIHEN WILLIAMS MOORE
COMMISSIONER

OMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

WILLIAM J. BRIDGE CLERK OF THE COMMISSION RO. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 21218-1197

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

STEVEN S HEYMAN SHANLEY SWEENEY RAILLY & ALLEN PC THE CASTLE AT TEN THURLOW TERRACE ALBANY, NY 12203

RE: RED SPRING COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

ID: 0380591 - 4 DCN: 98-04-30-0112

This is your receipt for \$25.00 covering the fees for filing articles of amendment to change the corporate name with this office.

5870152 RED SPRING COMM. INC

The effective date of the certificate of amendment is May 6, 1998.

Sincerely yours,

William J. Bridge

William J. Bridge Clerk of the Commission

amenacpt CIS20436

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0830

MAIL DATE CANCELLED

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

May 6, 1998

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

RED SPRING COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (FORMERLY SIGNATURE PUBLISHERS, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 6, 1998 at 02:36 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

AMENACPT CIS20436 98-04-30-0112

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 11/01/1999